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-nmm-mhgﬂwmm-ummm Zoning TMegulations of Battimore
County, 1o vse the herein described property, for.

Property Is 1o be postod and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of abave re-classification awl/or Special Exception advertising.
mq,mmuumNnMWWNMm_unmumm
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to,the Zoning Law for Baltizaore

-

>

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FRING

BATE

F= By The Zoning of Baltimore County, this_.___15th_________ day
of.._.QQSobeE___________ 197 .3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

OCT Trboidebuer of Baltimoro County in Room 106, County Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore

punty ¢ . Apxil ety
v on nn]m day of. . Apei = e

T

y H. MALMUD & ASSOCIATES. INC.
LAMD PLANNERS + SURVETORS + ENGANGERS
TELIBONE:
ASEA COOK 301 8358088
e DESCHIPTION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATICK CONTINUED

(10} South 74° 00' Zast 179.00 feet
(11) South 85° 45' East 43.00 feet
(12) ¥orth 77° 30' East 66.00 feet
(13) North 24° 0% Zast 179.00 feet
(14) Yorth 44° 15" East 145.00 feet
(15) North 76° 10" Eant 90.00 feet
(16) South 87 30' East 80.00 feet
(17) dorth 66° 15' Bast 62,00 faot
(18) Kortn 38° 20* East 120.00 fest
(19) North 21° 20' Kast 88.00 feet
(20) North 62.00 feet
(21) orth 12° 10" Weat 126.00 feet
(22) Korth 56° 101 West B1.00 feet
(23) North 73° 0O' West 97.00 feet
{"4) North 70° 10" West 85.00 feet
(25) Horth 87° 35' West 199.00 feet
(26) South 57° 35" West 56.00 feet
(27) South 09% 50* Waat 100.00 feet
(28) South BI° 40' Vest 70.00 leet
(29) South 62° 40" West 110,00 fast
(30) North 64° 15' Vet 57.00 feet
(31) North 46 20' West 183.00 feet
(32) North 55° 30' Weat 85.00 feat
(33) North 45° 00' Gest 108.00 feat
(34) North 76° 15' West 47.00 feot
(35) South 53° 30' West 105.00 feet
(36) Weat 31.00 feet
(37) Morth 28° 33' West €0.79 feet, to intersect a line drawn North
77° 03' 20" Eant from the southeast corner of Lot No. 3% as shown on the Flat of

‘the Land
cond Addition to Plat No. 2, Bowleys Quarters, which FPlat is recorded among
s of Saltimere County in Flat Bock No. 10, Folio 64, thance reversing said line

. thence contiruing the same course and binding on the southern line of
::1:‘1:?100?)?‘]6. fouth T1° 03' 20" Want 546.07 feet to intersect a line drawn parallel

rda of Baltimore County
in a deed dated October 2, 1948 and recorded asong the Land Heco:

in Liber G.L.B. Fo. 1893, Polio 45 and conveved by Towleys (uarter Co., to Gerald K.
Hellsr and wife, said 1line so drawn being the easternmost side of Seneca foad, 30 feet
wide; and thence binding on the easternsost side of said Semeca Road the four (4)

and binding thereon, South 77° 03' 20" West 28.00 feet to the aforesaid southnast corner

with and 5.00 feat southwesterly from the second line of the second parcel ol land described

RE: PETITION FOK RECLASSIFICATION
fiom R.D.P. to D.R. 10.5 :
NE comer Neow Section and Seneca Roods :
15th District 3

: BEFORE THE COUNTY POARD OF APPEALS
] FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

THOMAS C, HILL, ET UX, Petitioners  : Case No. 74-224-R
1
trrrees

MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ORDER

A e

This proceeding involves a request for reclassification of a porcel of land
prosently zoned as R.D.P. (RURAL: DEFERRED-PLANNING) under the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, Saction 1A00, et seq. Section 1A00,2.b, provides:

“b, Trat landelassified as R.D.P. shall not be reclasified (rezoned)
e ot b i kbl i ooy b
officially changed or replaced in kind ond thereby thus indicate
possible oppropriateness of reclassification under the criteria
hereinbefore stated;" .

noted” are in Section 1A00.2.0.

The a harélidh
and each requires formal enactment by adoptive ordinonice of the County Council for
Baltimore County; and each must contain provis fon for the adequacy and availability
of public sewsroge and water-supply systems for the propen / within the period of s'x
years next following o consideration of the request for raclawsification, The
documents specified are:
1. The Capital Budget and Five-Year Capital Program of Baltimore
Ceunyp (see The Baltimore Couniy Charter, Section 705, and
Sections 22-12 and 22-13 of the Baltimore County Code); and,
8 Boltiners County Comprehensive Water and Sewerage Plan,
5 ‘::nphd pursuant ::Slcltcn 387 of Article 43, Annotated
Code of Marylond, a3 omended (see Resolution No. 20, 1973
of the County Council for Baltimore County; Resolution No. 1-
74, and Resolution No. 4-74 of said Council).
The Patitioner concedes that there has been no change in the area ‘o affect
the R.D. P. zoning estublisted by the 1971 Comprehensive Zoning .. ap. He would
if pormitted to aantinue with his case seek 10 establish the occurrence of "error” in

the comprehensive zoning of his proparty to. demand reclassification.

H. MALMUL & ABSOCIATES, INC.
LAND PLANNERS: « SURVEY RS « ENGANEERS
8815 MEADOW )
BANDALLST!

Tomont IGHTS BOAD
"
AREA CODE 201 633.463 UM, MARTLAND 21133

FOR ZONTNG RECL

following courses and distances, namely:

parallel

(1) South 33° 47' East 165.64 fee
to e of the

the aforementioned second
Heller property
(2) South 02° 16* eat 130.00 feet
(3) South 35° 30" Weat 150.00 fest
(4) South 58° 34" 45" Wes® 150.00 to the place
of beginning.

Containing 29.45 acres of land, more or 1

AlL courses and in the shave are referred to the
true meridian as adopted by tse Baltimore County Metropolitan District.

Jltlcedd

Herbert Ma) mud
Registerrd Lnd Surveyor
Maryland lo. 1558

¥ay 18, 1973

e

Our ground for denial of his Petition I legully, as distinguished from factually, oriented
ond results in his being denied in this proceeding the epportunity o proceed on the
merits SF his case.
The Petiticner concedes that nene of the requisite "d~cuments® containing
the specified information pertinent to his property have been enacted by the County
Council for Baltimore County. The corkention is made that the material which he
introduced s tuntamount o the “conalstent indication” required to be found in those
"documents.” A review of that material is unnecessary for our purpese; it is sufficient
to note that for the purpase of our limited consideration here we will hypothicate the
view that it Is sufficient to satisfy the protein requirements of Section 1400.2.a.
The questions presented ore these posed, First, does any amemblage of
Inisterial and/or " 4
1A00.2.a. of the Regulations absent adoption thereaf by the County Counci! for

fulfill the of Section
Baltimore County? We hold that no such ministerial and/or administrative action
<an standii.g alene satisfy the requirements of Section 1A00,2,0. ond that unless
and until adoption of an amendment 1o any progrom or plan by ‘ormal resolution or
ordinance by the County Council for %ltimere County oceurs, 1o amendment thereto
<an ai a matter of law occur, Vs therefore hold that the requiremants of Section
1400.2.a. have not and connot be satisfied by the Petitioner in this case.

The sequential question arises o to whether the Petiticner, conceding as ho
does that “error” 15 his sole basisfor nelassification, is entided to a full hearing on the
merits of his cose in the face of the prohibition against reclssification mandated by
Section 1A00.2.b, lacking the "documents’ therein required. We hold that as o
matter of law we cannot grant any reclassification of the Pefitioner’s Froperty against
the prohibifion in Section 1A00.2.b absent the "documents” as therein and in Section
1A00. 2,0 required no matter the merits of his case on the issue of error, * and decline

to proceed with a full hesing thereon.

H. ¥ALMUD & ASSOCIATES. INC.
LAND PLAMNGES, » SLSVEYORS « ENGINGERS
FELCHONG, 8413 MEADOW MELIGHTS ROAD
AUEA OO 301 421 naes BANDALLSTOMM. MARTLANO 21133

LESCRIPTION FOR ZONING HECLASSIFICATION
FROM R.D.P. ZONING

TO D.H. 10.5 ZONING

Beginning for pareel No. 1 at a point on the southeast side of New Section
fioad, 30 feet wide, and at the beginning of the parcel of land couveyed by Hobert
M. Thomas, "ruster to Thomas C. HIil and Bessie X. Hill, him wife, by deed dated
» 1959 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
3649 Polio 488, and running thence reversely on the last line of tha aforementioned
convey.nce to Thomas C, Aill and wife, Soush 28° 05 50" East 197.81 feet to the end
of the third line of the aforementioned conveyance; thence binding in part, reversely
on said third line, in part on the northeasterly extensi:n of said third line, and in
all, North 61° 54' 10" East 135, %, to the =esternmost mide of Seneca Road, 30
faot wide; thence binding on the weaternmost side of said Semeca Hoad, the four (4)
ollowing courses and distances, namely:

(1) South 35° 47" Zast 169.36 feet
(2) South 02° 18" West 111,28 feat
() South 35% 30' Weat 134.93 feat
{4) South 55° 34" 45" West 896.30
Seneca Hoad, 30 fest wide, also known tone Roadj ce binding on the northeast
side of last said Hoad, North 520 05' 10" West 470.89 feet to the southeast side of
'é" Section Hoadi and thence binding on the southeast side of New Seotion Hoad the thres
3) following courses and distances, namelys
(1) Narth £6° 37' 507 East 154.10 faet
(2) dorth 40° 41' 40" T2t 433.08 feet
(2) North 61° 54' 10" Eant 544.26 fest, to the place of begimning.

Conta’ning 12.63 acres of land, mote or less.

Beginning for parcel No, 7, on the southeant side of Seneca ioad, 30 feet wide,
and at the beginning of a parcel of land conveyed by fobert . Thomas, Trustee, to
Thomas C. Hill snd Bessie i. Hill, his wife, by deed dated July 15, 1957 and recorded
Among the Land Records of Halt!more County in Liber 5198, Follo 352, said point of
beginning also belng the northwest corner of Lot Ko. 216 as shown on the Flat of the
First Addition to Plat No. 2, Bowleys uarter which Plat is recorded among the Lan
rds of Baltimore County in Plat Sook No. 9, ¥olio 1% and running thence binding on
the division 1inc beiseen the aforesaid Lot Ho. 216 and Lot No. 217, South 310 251 15n
Bast 350.00 to the waters of Semeca Creek; thance binding on and along the shors line
of Seueca Creek, the thirty-seven (37) following courses and dintances, namely:

(1) South 57° 40* Eant 83.00 feet
(2) North 75 10' East 122.00 feet
(3) South 48° 40* East 140.00 feet
(4) Morth 77° 20' Zast 252.00 feet
(5) South 45% 00 East 75.00 feet
(6) South 58° 50' East 104.00 faeat
(7) North 22° 45* East 127.00 feet
(8) Morth 43° 50' East 105.00 feet
(9) North T4° 151 Famt 149,00 Fept

to the northeast aide of

-3=

Therefore, it Is, this 10th _ day of June, 1976, by the County Boord of
Appeals for Baltimore County, CRDERED that the Petition herein be and it is hereby
DENIED.

s Any apyeal from this decisior. must be in aceordance with Rules 81 thry
8-12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Rei¥r, Ur., Choinsly’
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Williom T. Hackett

Walter A.
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Law orricza
JOHN J. BISHOP, JR.

May 28, 1976

Mrs. Edith T. Eisenhart
Administrative Secretary
County Board of Appeals
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Case No. 74-22.-R
Thomas C. Hill, Et Ux
My File 2987

Dear Mrs. Eisenhart,
Please strike my appearance as attorney for
the Protertants in the above captionea case.
Thank you.
Sincerely yours,
7 ©

- v 2 i Ze
John 3. Bishop, Jr.

J38/sh

©c: Mz, Milton A. Rahbein,
Bowley's Quarters Imp. Assn., Inc.




ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

? BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

oave__ Apzil 18, 1974  accouws___Qlif2 O

e B W iokus

Cai
ME/corner oi Now Snction and Seaecca Roads - 15th r

a Special Exception for a
IT IS ORDERED by he Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County this ... ... ...
197 ... that the herein described property or area should be and

day of .
the same Is hereby roelassified; from 3. ________________.200€ 10 Ao
zone, and/or a Special Exception fora._ ...
granled, from and afir the date of this order.

-----....should be and the same is

"7 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisoment, posting of property and public hearing on the 3bowe P etition
appearing that by reason of failure to show error in the originel zoning map.er
tantial cbanges. io the character of the auighbarbood, oo

Reclassification should NOT BE HAL -

1S ORDERED by the Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..
YT | S 197 4 that thewsowe Reeclassification be and the same is hereby
BENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remain

_day

DATE

B.D.P. . Zaone.

Zoning Commissioficf{of Baltimore County

APRIL 11, 1974
BALTIMCRE , MD.

IN RE : APFEAL ON ORDER OF COMMISSIONER

Dear Mr. Dineona ¢

Please snter an appsal on Behalf of Petiticners
from the arder of the ZONING COMMISSIONER  yorine dated April 9, 1974,
denying the reclassification frem R.
APPRAL to the Baltimers Geunty BOARD

The subject preperty is:
erner of New Section and Seneca Rde.

o -
15th District , Thosas C. Hill &% wx- Fititionsrs,

=

W0, Tim224~R ( Item Ne. 5)

Very Truly Tours
u-«m |r l-

. GRzof
attachments = chack

cor C.Fers
T,C.HILL stal,

No. 14749

350 Cnt

AmounT______§85.00

o Tiom
cv

- asn vicLow - cunrosEn

of Fillng of an Appeal and Posting of Property dn

No. 74-224-R ZouIS DRPRATMENT

District "3
Thoman C. Hilt, et ux - Petitionsrs

to D, R, 10,5 , Please snter this

Auzeat 20, 1973
Baltimere , Warylaad

Nr, S, Erie D emst

Zuaing Cemmissiener

Baltimere Cewsty Offiee Bullding
Tewesn , Usrylaad 2120.

Ia Rer Preperty of Theaas G, 1L ot al o

Dear lir, DiNesus,
Please be advised that 1 am herewith filing & petitien for
reslassifisation of the subjest preperty emed by Mr. wad Mrs. Themas G, M1l j

and usder am optien agreement ths sustrast puredasers are Mr, Gharles Floge ot al.

In wappert of the Patitien , I vish te site the follewing
Ml';,;nl_mltld asastitute srrer ia the aendsg map saspted on Nareh
24, 1971,

1, The Map a8 adepted desigmated the preperty as * AURAL
DEPERAED PLANNTWG * ,
W respestully suhmit that the preperty unm- o
I7TL79 Pest of water freat #a the Sensea Cresk mear ite senjumstion with the
nuhaq mcrﬁoma'hﬂ'l-n-dﬂuﬂmﬂh.

2, The poninguls or Pareel § 2, as shown en the attashsd Plats

tepography
Mm.ximuwdmm\mmmmuhnu—m,ﬁ
hum-ﬂitwnq-m-nu-uu.

The map failed t# ressguize that the swrremading ares 1 res-
ldentel both for Mﬂ—crmmhmhsﬂh\hm\ul
only, The laad is fdeal for ita riquested uss.

The map i net |lhi-l- eonsideration that the land has

Vet ens use nd that s b ean FIAFALL dsally ; and with saxima affielssey,

3; Dy 444 wbt take inte comsideration the size , shizs o
tapegrashy and lesatisn of the preperty,

4s Usa of the preperty wader its present semeing is impesaible,

5, The men-develepment of the preperty is met Le the best
interest o th Cewnty , the ares in shieh it 1ies , te the savirenent , and nost
te the resideats of the area, The gimeral and spseifis advantages

Lupe:
for develepsnont {5 denlreable and ekvieus,

April 9, 1974

Mr, George W. Rokes
2203 Mayfield Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21213

RE; Petition for Reclaasification
NE/corner of New Section and
Seneca Reads - 15th District
Thomas C. Hill, st ux -
Petitioner
NO. 74-224-R (Item No, 5)

Dear Mr. Rokes:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order is attached.

Very truly vours,
5/
§. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoaing Comraisaioner
SED/arl
Attachments
ecct Mr. Nicholas J. Libertini

659 New Section Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Fage 2 of 2,

Law arrices
JOHN J. BISHOP, UR.
e oD ARy Jarra moas
TOWSSN. MARYLAND 31204

anta cone s

6. Tae ehange in slassificstion of the mubjest preperty will supplesent and
Amereass the seenenis valus and viability of the surresuding aress,

7o The prepessd develepasnt of the subjeat preperty s indicated by the attaensd Flas
weuld elsar up & veld and a gap in the

8. As a1l required fasters hive basm met or lllldphl we respsstfully
Tegueut that the alassifisstion e ehanged "D 105",
a, And for sther and suffisient resssas te be shewa at Lhe
hsaring hersef relatimg befl te srrer and shasge

Respestfully mbmitied
fo/‘m et
Seerge Ilhl

tor
Thenas C. Hi11 ot al. Thia il

aul p'm‘,I..‘.‘
on JL Stricklln a

7 JIBs3n

N B
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner Thomss C. HALl. et &l
Petitioner's Attorney,

Malmud & Associatss,Inc.
0t 1% Mecdow elghts hoad, Randallstown, M. 2

AUC 131976



i BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

e JEFFERSON DUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

fuwty OIS BLUG
Vs Loy

£

OLIVER Y RS
ot

WEERS

Bureax of Erginecring

ELLswonTH M. DIVER. B,

November 19, 1973

5 .zzn: .uyﬂ-ld Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 2)213
RE: Reclassification Petition
Thonas €. “hfonipsfrete
Deur Mr. Rokos:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plus submitted with the above referenced petition
as made an on site ficld inspection of the
mpa:tr. The following ccuments are a rosult
of this review and inspection.

‘These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateress of the zoning action requested.
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or preblems with regard tn the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Dimctn: n! Planning may file l uxitr.en :npm-: with
the as
to hhu -ppray:htenesa of the requested !cnlnq.

The subject property is located on the east
side of New Section Road, on the north side of
Seneca Road, in the 15th District of Baltimore
County.

This petition for Reclassification from RDP
to DR 10.5 is contained in two (2) parcels. The
first parcel contains 12.63 acres of land
is proposed to be developed with 34 smnvidunl lots
typically laid out, B0 feet wide by 130 feet deep,
cemplete with an open space area.

This proposed development is directly

adjacent to existing dwellings that are in
excellent condition that front on Seneca Road

Halttmore Gounty, Maryland
Bepartment @f Publir Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILBING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

& cwier October 31, 1973

Mre S. Erig Di¥enna
Zoning Comdasioner

County Office

Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Tten #5 (octaber 1973-April 1974 - Cyele V1)
Proj Ownor: Thomas C, Hill et al

Svathonat, sida of liew Section Road

Existing Zoning: R.D.P,

Proposed Zentng: D.R. 10.3

No. of Acres: Parcel 1 - 12,63, Parcel 2 - 29,5
District: th

Deax Mr. Di¥enna:

The fillowing coments are furnishad in regerd to the rlat submitted to this office
£5r review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the sibjeet item.

Hiphwaya:

Aucess to the proposed divelopment 43 via Now Section Road, Bowleys Quarters Foad,
Carroll Island Road to Esrtern Avenus,

At present from Whits Pine Foad at Bowloys Quarters Read to this site (ayproxirately
L miles) mlternate traffic routes ure unavailable.

With contimued development fron the mainland out, & public rea mstwock providing
alternate routes should be realized redicing the hazards attendsnt oa An ares with
but one traffic srtery.

Improvement commensurata
Section Boed and Seneca Poad in conn th o
improvesents have not besn programed or budgetnd

£ this site would be required far Yew
dovelornent, of thie slte; hovever,
S milos of existing road

between this oits and Carroll Island focad, Im of Bowleys Giartars Read wonuld
e expagted to ocour in conjuaction ulth ordarly da . o

Should it be datermined that this or
the peninsula consideration must ba i

1srmart
sites am to ba developed =
Bio nemd far espl

to existing Bowleys Quarters Roed as woll as o the nwod for an altarnate ru

It should bo moticed that rrnmxl:nmly one milo of publia highway tatweon this

#ite and ¥hite Pine Rosd ia balow elsvation
excansivs flosd hazard, Tarough ome are: va Quarters

and 49 therefore subjoct to aa
is as lov as

elavation 3.8 feet, mubjact to tidal imundat.-n st approximately a 1 year froquency.

Mr. George Rokes, Agent
Ra: Ttem 5 - 6th Zoning Cycle
Novembe. 19, 1973

and New Section Road.

Curb and gutters do not currently exist in
this vicinity.

Parvel Ne. 2 contains 29.45 acres of land
and is oroposed to be developed with a combination
of individual lots in the transition area, and
towraouses and garden apartments on the lemalﬂiﬂﬁ
area. The overall density will consist of 343 dwelling
units, as compared with a permitted density of
441 dwelling units.

The pet.!.r.ioncx u nhu proposing :u huve pier
areas,
tenants of chis a:eu. shwld this not ba f.:hn case,
a Special Exception for a marina will be required.

petitioner is advised that pursuant to
Section 1A00.2, a Reclassification from an RDP zone
to any other zone must comply with the provisions
of this subsection.

The petitioner is advised that pnuuant to

Secf_lcn nuu 2, a Reclassification from an
zone to any other zene must comply with the p:ovisionu
of this subsection. .

This petition for Reclassification -is acrepted
for filing on the date of tne enclosed filing certificat.
However, any revisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested by
this Commit ~ , shall be submitted to this office
prior to Monday, December 17, 1973 in order to
allow time for final Committee review and advertis-
ing. Failure to comply may result in this petition
not being scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the

Ttan #% (October 1973~

pril 197 - "ycl: 1)
Property Owner: Thomas al

¥ill e

Page 2
Oetober 31, 1973

Storm Draing:

The =ajority of this site liea in a flocd prone area. ALl land areas belcw
elevation 10, Baltinore County Datum, have boen dotermined %o be subject to excausive
flood hazard and all priate improve=snis restricted theresrom or somplets in
accordance with Seotion 20.2 of the Saltimors Ruilding Code.

Public or privata rosds and parking should be at or above :locticn 8,7 feet with
land below this elevation reperved for tide water management,

Extensive filling would bs required.

A large portion of tho area proj
hgh tide on the Faltimore County Area Fhotogrammetric Map
to such area a5 claimod will have to be substantiated unde ate Lav. In addition,
pormita or licenses wonld be required from the State Dapart:snt of Natural Resourcos
to f111 and melaim the wotland areas of the site presented,

posad for development ia stown to lie bolow mean
L. Private titla

The Patitioner must provide drainaze fueilitiea (! )
% prevent ereating any muisances or danages to adjacent proporties, aap.cum by the
concentration ¢ ¢ surface waters, Correction of any probles which msy result, due to
inproper grading or improver installation of drainage facilisier, would be the full
rosporsibility of the Patitonor.

Sand Sewe

Public facilities are not availsble to this site. A public oystem has bosn
planned for tha area, Docign 15 being instituted which should provide sewers in Sowlays
Quarters Road at New Section Road in a § to 10 jear time frame.

This rite and itc vielnity will require an additional puspine stotion to Uft
sewnge to the sewer provosed in Bowlsye Quartnrs 7oad, The sy=tem beimp dosigned
hae been developed for « population density o 20 person: per sere (OF 5,5), The
distribution of this popuiation at higher and lower ities within sach of the
sewer sarvice areas 1s a function of Plaaning and Zoning.

& sewage trestment plant s prozosed on the plan submitted with discharga to
Senecu Creek, Thiu proposal would require approwal by the Chisf S
of the Matropolitan 2
Dopartssnt and t
sich as 'h‘s myst ba e t
w alavations of the site extunsive f11ling vould be necessary as

an batween the devolopmant and the ireatmort plant. The location

Lant 48 nnt nrressardly tho best svrilsbls within the

: being logsted withii an estuary of Semscu Creek which would
expscted o have a ;Anru' axchange of fresa snd tidal watar than Sereca Cresk iu:e]f.

cil,

Mr. George Kokos, Agent
Re: lcom 5 - Gth' Zoning Cycle
November 19, 1973

hearing date and time, which will

. be betw
March 1, 1974 and April 15,1974 will ba (Zf’:ﬂ:dl‘:d
to you well in advance of the date and time.

Vm:)y truly yours,
AT A ,4//»" T )

/730NN 3T DILLON, IR., Ch
. =+ Chairman
# Zoning Advisory Committece

2IDIT . :ID
Enclosure
€c: H. Malmud & Associates, Tnc.

8815 Meadow Heights Road
Randallstown, Mz 3113;

Iton #5 \Lctnmr 1*77]-:\9:'11 9 - .jDJe v
Thowas G ot

lable in ¥ew Secticn Road and

ancca fload, While adequate
L sa: ailibla to this ares, concer. with the

dopendability of this service, upu-:.nn_,v in connection with fire hazards does

exist. The Eowleys Quarters due to the state of existing development, is

sarvad by & singls arterisl main vm out circulation or alternats routing possibilities.

Hith contimed developmont from the mainlsnd cut & water net will develop incressing

the dependablilty of the ublic systen for both domsstic suply and fire protaction.

At present, development proposais uld inc quate locstions for the drafting

of tide water by the Fire Dep '*.-e rr'mavt.l o0,

Very truly y-ire,

By D

EILSLORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E,
Chiof, Furess of Englneering

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Fuaens 4 Cursana PE Wos T, Mevzen
roe .

October 24, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
County Dffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Item 5 = October 1973 to Rprll 1974 - :yr_lc Zen ng Vi
Proparty Owner: Thomas €, and Bessie R, Hil
Northeast corner of New Section and Seneca ﬁaad!

D.R.
District 15
Dear Mr. DiMenna:
The subject petition can Le expected to increase the trip density from

420 trips to 4200 trips per day, Neither the local rcad system near the
tract nor Bowleys Quarters and Carroll Island Roads can handle this density.

Very truly yours,

€, Richard horre
Assistant fraffic Engineer

CRM/ph

WILLIAM D, =ROMM
oimecton

5. ER'C DINENNA
ZonINs CoMMiBsONER

November 2, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNerna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zgning

Baltimore County OFfice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiMenna:
Comments on Item #5, VI Zoning Cycle, Octaber 1973, to April 1974, are s follows:
Property Owner: Thomas C. ond Bessie R. Hill
Location: Northeast corner of Mew Section and Seneca Roods

Present Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: D.R.10.5

District: 15

No. Acres: 42.08
IF the reclassification of the p.up-ﬂy is gmmd, ‘h- developer will be required to comply with
Section 504 of the Zoning Manual of Ds P Policies).

Very tnly your,

27 »;(/./o‘”//‘a’/‘

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist 1|
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE <SOUMNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON OUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204
AMEA COOE 391 BL NNING 4043111 IONING 4843331




Mr.

DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DOMALD J. ROL?, MD., MPH.
C4PUTY ETArE AND COUNTY wEATN BPRIES

November 30, 1973

8. Erie DiNemna, Toning Commissionar

Office of Tlanning and Zening
Count:

y e Bullding
on, Maryland 212

Dear Mr, Ditenna:

on Item §
Committes Meeting, are as fallovs:

Loeatie: Seneca Rde.
Pra o 1 R.D.D
et -I:n‘::u II-I.‘IO.!
a8

2 42,
biserder: 13

Matropelitan water and sevar must da extended to tha

afte. This aresa has & history of failing septie systems.

Commenge: The buildiey or buildings on this
“:-l’ sonstruct awd a permic e

1
of Alr Pollution end
nt of K

Vary truly yours "

— a7 A
[l Ao fIE

Themas N. Devliu, Direstor
BUREAC OF ERVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

€e: W.l. Phillips

ALBERT B KaLTENBAGH, P b
oatcron or ruse weass

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION e
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by |dote | by |date | by |date [ by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotte

Petition number added to

oulline

Denied

Granted by
ZG, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by: C‘.g‘

Previous case: Map #

Revised Plans:
Change in outline ~r description

Yes
No
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w.rﬁm COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANN*_ AND ZONING
County Office Building
1l W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Morylond 21204
Ve Pabiion i bean reeivrd i LB ey
el TR T
1973, ltem 4 5

~Eric DiNennd
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner g tred by E ) Lpa

Patitioner's Attomey Reviewed by Eﬁj,{:

' En i3 not 18 be interperted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of @ hearing
te.

.p.nim-. Gnunty .
Depreiment of Public Warks |
County Orrice Duioing
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

: % 1 fnier wdd

Mr. W, Mclean Binpley, Thief
Division of Water 4 Sewerage
Health

610 X. floward Street
Baltinore, Maryland 21201

Dear Mr, Bingley:

Mr. George W. Rokos has discussed with us the possibility of
developing a tract of land known as the il prapesty at Seneca Foint
on Seneca Creck, Baltinore County, This is part of the Bowleys Quarters
Peainsul r. Rokos would like to develop ‘the land for housing utilize

¢ dng a community sewage treatment plant for the treatment of sewage.

This area is included in our Comprehensive Water and Sewerage
Plan for construction in the five to ten year period and no change has

boon propased in tha 1973 revision for which wo have had & public hear-
£

¥e have fust received a report prepared by a consulting engineer
for the sewering of the Bowleys Quarters Peninsula which would include
this area. From this report . wiil bo developing a program for con-
struction of sewerige throughaut the peninsula, and the status for con-
struction as mentioned above would probubly follow the five to ten year

construction period.

A tzeatment plant on this particular property, therefore, would
be a teoporary plant which would eventually be eliminared with the sevage
being pumped back to our existing system which conveys sewage to Back
River treatment ‘plant.

If the State Health Department would permic the installation of
@ E2IPOrATy treatment plant on this site, the County would be willing to

£ through the procedurs of amending the eorprehensive plan and would
cperate the plant.

We would ap,reciate hearing from you, therafare, as to whether
it would appear that a troatsent alant could be built which would comply
with the requirements of the State Health Dapartzent.

Very truly vours, .

b P e a
(R sfrts il el
Alberc B. Kalienbach, P.E,
Director of Public Works o
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /7
Towsen, Maryland
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
publlshed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
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ROSEDALE, MD., 250 1

THIS 1§ TO CERTIFY, that the annexed odverfisement was

Towse. | published in TH. OBSERVER. o weekly newspaper publishad

before the

County, Md 1 1o~

day of _pril 19_4_ the publication

Farch 197

appearing on the X' day of,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF Fikaf REVENUE DIVISION
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPAQTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

bavs__ Maroh 27, 197), Account A &€ =

< awounr_ $230.29 0000
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